
Texas Emergency Services Retirement System 
and 

City of Deer Park, Texas 
Deer Park Volunteer Fire Department 

 

Amendment – Supplemental Payment to Certain Retirees 
 Page 1 of 4 

 

 
AMENDMENT 

Texas Emergency Services Retirement System and 
City of Deer Park, Texas  

On Behalf of  
   Deer Park Volunteer Fire Department  

 
The Texas Emergency Services Retirement System (TESRS) and the City of Deer Park, Texas (Governing 
Entity), on behalf of the Deer Park Volunteer Fire Department (Participating Department), entered into a 
Contract effective January 1, 1978. The parties agree to the amendment of the Contract as described below. 
The Effective date of this Amendment is the date of execution by all parties.  

Supplemental Payment to Certain Retirees:   
 
TESRS and the Governing Entity agree to facilitate the Governing Entity’s election to provide a one-time, 
supplemental payment to all eligible retirees as provided on Attachment A, Supplemental Payment Retirees, 
which will be distributed no later than December 15, 2023. TESRS will make the supplemental payment to the 
identified retirees in the amount specified for each listed in Attachment A and, in accordance with instructions 
from TESRS, the Governing Entity will reimburse TESRS the total amount of the supplemental payments 
made.   

 
EXECUTION 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties intending to be legally bound have caused this Amendment to be 
executed by their duly authorized officers or other representatives. 
 
 
City of Deer Park, Texas  Texas Emergency Services Retirement System 
   
___________________________  _____________________________________ 
Jerry Mouton, Mayor  Jessica O’Brien, Acting Executive Director 
   
Date:  ______________________  Date:  ______________________ 
  

 

 

Deer Park Volunteer Fire Department   
   
______________________________   
Steven Keeney, Chair, Local Board   
   
Date:  __________________________ 

 

  

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
  



Texas Emergency Services Retirement System 
and 

City of Deer Park, Texas 
Deer Park Volunteer Fire Department 

 

Amendment – Supplemental Payment to Certain Retirees 
 Page 2 of 4 

 

Attachment A – Supplemental Payment Retirees 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

____________        
Mayor Jerry Mouton 

 
____________  

Chairman Steven  
Keeney 

 

Archer, Tommy Douglas $969.94  
Barker, Ronald Wayne $217.45  
Barnes Jr., Arvel B $80.48  
Barrett, James Douglas $94.31  
Beckham, Jack A $53.29  
Billings, Hugh David $165.88  
Bloodworth, Winford Keith $31.50  
Boehm Jr, Elroy Charles $119.62  
Brewer, Cecil Alan $234.15  
Bridges, Gregory Glen $809.08  
Brinkley, Tripp C $60.04  
Brummerhop, Sidney Robert $41.20  
Burke, Wayne A $61.71  
Butterfras, Bruce Wayne $152.14  
Cain, John David $253.20  
Campise, Daniel Anthony $148.80  
Carr, Robert Lynn $75.93  
Chaffin, Joy L $42.67  
Chapman, Philip Edward $56.44  
Cloud, Jay David $397.97  
Cole Jr, Woodrow Wilson $42.67  
Colley, Sherrell Gene $336.59  
Davila Jr, Fernando $248.04  
Davis, Don H $409.26  
De Borde, Alfred Allen $91.11  
De Borde, Cecil Oneal $166.03  
Dean, John W $71.16  
Delgado, Humberto $106.68  
Dickerson, David Glenn $71.16  
Eberle, Ruth Anne $28.42  
Ellis, Rodney Jackson $314.81  
Gailey, Robert L $110.04  
Gantenbein, Jay Wendell $115.11  
Gaus, James Alexander $166.07  
Gonzalez, Juan $92.17  



Texas Emergency Services Retirement System 
and 

City of Deer Park, Texas 
Deer Park Volunteer Fire Department 

 

Amendment – Supplemental Payment to Certain Retirees 
 Page 3 of 4 

 

Attachment A – Supplemental Payment Retirees (cont’d) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

____________ 
     Mayor Jerry Mouton 

 
____________  

Chairman Steven  
Keeney 

Goodman, EDNA E CHAPPELL $70.96  
Graham, Aubrey Eugene $263.21  
Grappe, Glenn Dale $127.74  
Green, Jeannie M $515.40  
Green, John Franklin $582.24  
Green, William O $270.17  
Hamala, Daniel Eugene $335.05  
Harrington, Marvin Lee $52.40  
Haydock, Richard Terrell $24.54  
Hendrey, Billie L $58.95  
Herron, Robert D $77.20  
Hudson, Glenn Ray $136.19  
Jacob, Stephanie G $116.29  
Jardon, Martin Scott $293.43  
Johnson, Jr, Charles Lloyd $474.51  
Kemp, Carl A $514.94  
Knott, William Michael $155.80  
Lambright, Kevin W $612.41  
Lieder, Darrel Eugene $309.30  
Little, Van Tommy $37.30  
Loyd, Louis Keith $434.13  
Machemehl, David E $507.46  
Machemehl, Kevin $746.23  
Malone, Drew Daniel $81.80  
Malone, Paul David $81.49  
Melanson, William Arthur $95.71  
Menard Jr, Kenneth John $85.59  
Mesa, Joe $437.03  
Mills, Clinton I $62.85  
Mills, Gregory A $414.53  
Morgan, David Prentiss $62.11  
Morgan, Gregory Pat $175.16  
Morris, Jerry Wayne $307.52  
Nevedomsky, Vance Dean $210.60  
Parrish, Ronald G $70.28  
Patterson, George Hollis $53.07  
Perches, Cheri $885.92  



Texas Emergency Services Retirement System 
and 

City of Deer Park, Texas 
Deer Park Volunteer Fire Department 

 

Amendment – Supplemental Payment to Certain Retirees 
 Page 4 of 4 

 

Attachment A – Supplemental Payment Retirees (cont’d) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

____________ 
     Mayor Jerry Mouton 

 
____________  

Chairman Steven  
Keeney 

Perry, Mary L $93.69  
Philbrick, Richard D $272.65  
Phillips, David Wayne $70.12  
Pipkin, Samuel P $76.27  
Powell, Matt Thomas $55.09  
Radwan, Susan B $242.46  
Railey, Jerry F $454.83  
Records, Michael Allan                 $46.69  
Reed, Kenneth Glenn $319.66  
Reynolds, Joseph Lavon $152.14  
Schulze, Julia A $71.84  
Senulis, Stephen C $650.17  
Sorensen Sr, James Carl $84.98  
Stack, Argelia C $156.85  
Staley, Russell Lowell $123.54  
Sutton, Mike $363.07  
Sybert, Richard Lee $574.99  
Thompson, Lon Shelby $318.72  
Thompson, Marlene $48.65  
Tullgren, George Edwin $326.15  
Turner, Nelson Lewis $371.43  
Turner, Rodger Allen $413.64  
Vandagriff, Mark Allan $99.01  
Varley, James Clyde $683.32  
Vasquez, Joseph Michael $126.39  
Veazey, Gary Rob $574.39  
Wade, David Wayne $1,372.14  
Watlington Jr., Joe Nelson $38.11  
Weaver, Darrell Wayne $579.57  
Weinberger, Timothy L $606.85  
White, John David $248.41  
Williams, Donny Ray $97.80  
Willis, Scott D $217.92  
Workman, Emma Garlene $56.52  
Zafereo, Peter Dewayne $86.82  
 Total $26,249.51  


